
2020 Fordham University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-6   Conf: 0-0Home: 7-0Away: 3-5Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (125), Opp (130)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (2), Coules (1), MacKenzie (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Godrick
(1), MacKenzie (1), Melendez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Doria (5), Semo (4), Grund (2), Guercio (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Mikulski 3, Karslo 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (40-52), Semo (11-17), Doria (8-8), Mikulski (6-6), Kovel (3-4), Bisogno (2-2), Popolizio (2-2), Quintal (2-2), Stankiewicz
(2-4), Grund (1-1), Hernandez (1-1), Karslo (1-2), Wall (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Coules, Jason .453 16-15 53 15 24 5 0 2 18 35 .660 6 1 4 0 .492 3 0 6-8 26 1 0 1.000
7 Melendez, Alvin .392 15-15 51 8 20 6 1 0 15 28 .549 3 1 6 0 .393 6 1 6-8 15 2 0 1.000
3 MacKenzie, Jake .356 16-16 59 10 21 3 2 1 9 31 .525 8 0 2 0 .433 0 0 7-9 15 38 6 .898
12 Tarabek, Matt .340 16-16 53 11 18 1 0 2 14 25 .472 4 5 9 1 .422 2 4 4-5 4 19 1 .958
28 Labella, Nick .333 15-12 36 12 12 2 0 1 7 17 .472 5 1 3 2 .419 1 2 3-3 96 3 2 .980
10 Vazquez, C.J. .273 14-13 55 9 15 3 0 0 5 18 .327 3 1 12 1 .317 1 1 5-6 19 41 3 .952
32 Godrick, Billy .217 15-13 46 10 10 2 0 0 4 12 .261 3 2 6 0 .294 0 1 8-8 34 0 0 1.000
14 Semo, Andy .206 12-10 34 4 7 1 0 0 4 8 .235 0 4 2 2 .289 0 1 0-0 80 16 1 .990
25 Selinger, Zach .172 12-7 29 3 5 0 0 1 2 8 .276 3 1 6 1 .273 0 0 0-0 10 7 0 1.000
18 Baker, Jake .313 9-9 32 4 10 1 1 0 1 13 .406 4 0 7 0 .389 0 1 3-4 14 0 1 .933
24 Guercio, Jake .250 8-2 12 3 3 1 0 0 0 4 .333 0 5 3 0 .471 0 0 1-1 10 1 0 1.000
8 Machado, Justin .214 8-4 14 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .214 1 0 4 1 .267 0 2 0-0 16 4 1 .952
4 Brown, Casey .182 9-2 11 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 2 3 1 0 .438 0 0 0-1 26 0 0 1.000
13 Grund, Richard .167 4-0 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 1 0 .286 0 1 1-1 12 0 0 1.000
33 Murray, Terrence .125 11-1 8 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 .125 1 0 1 0 .200 1 0 1-2 5 0 0 1.000
30 Harnisch, Jack .111 10-3 18 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .111 1 1 5 1 .200 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
5 Doria, Nico .067 7-6 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 3 2 6 0 .300 0 0 0-0 34 6 0 1.000
38 Popolizio, Jack .000 8-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Findlay, Will .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
1 Snelling, Colton .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .289 16-16 537 98 155 25 4 7 83 209 .389 48 28 79 9 .368 14 14 45-56 425 161 17 .972
Opponents .256 16-16 546 88 140 19 3 6 73 183 .335 73 17 149 8 .359 5 5 20-26 417 193 39 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Melendez, Alvin 0.90 1-0 5 0 0 0-1 1 10.0 6 1 1 1 13 2 0 0 .167 1 2 0 0 0
37 Mikulski, Matt 1.29 2-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 21.0 19 10 3 9 18 4 1 0 .241 6 2 0 1 0
17 Henderson, Alex 1.64 1-1 8 1 0 0-2 0 11.0 10 4 2 8 10 2 0 0 .238 1 0 0 0 0
26 Stankiewicz, John 1.71 2-1 4 4 0 0-1 0 21.0 15 7 4 6 21 2 1 1 .195 1 0 0 1 1
31 Kovel, Ben 3.24 0-0 6 2 0 0-1 0 8.1 9 3 3 1 7 1 0 0 .273 1 1 0 0 0
15 Karslo, Gabe 4.50 0-0 8 0 0 0-2 1 14.0 13 8 7 8 14 2 1 0 .255 3 2 0 0 2
22 Wall, Cory 5.29 2-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 17.0 16 10 10 8 20 0 0 0 .250 3 2 0 0 1
35 Crowley, Garrett 6.35 1-0 9 0 0 0-2 1 11.1 11 8 8 4 20 1 0 2 .239 2 2 2 1 0
16 Martin, Brandon 7.50 1-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 6.0 9 6 5 6 5 2 0 1 .409 0 0 0 2 0
38 Popolizio, Jack 7.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 6.0 6 5 5 5 2 1 0 0 .273 0 1 0 0 1
27 Bisogno, Marc 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 5 4 4 3 5 0 0 0 .294 2 1 0 0 0
29 Hernandez, Alex 12.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 6.0 8 8 8 5 5 1 0 0 .308 0 3 0 0 0
34 Weissert, Brian 14.54 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 7 7 7 6 7 0 0 1 .350 0 0 0 0 0
6 Quintal, Joseph 37.80 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 7 7 3 2 1 0 1 .545 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.70 10-6 72 16 0 2 3 141.2 140 88 74 73 149 19 3 6 .256 20 17 2 5 5
Opponents 5.12 6-10 67 16 0 1 2 139.0 155 98 79 48 79 25 4 7 .289 11 28 2 14 14



2020 Fordham University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Doria, Nico 40 34 6 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 5 0
32 Godrick, Billy 34 34 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Coules, Jason 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Brown, Casey 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Melendez, Alvin 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Selinger, Zach 17 10 7 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Grund, Richard 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
24 Guercio, Jake 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
36 Findlay, Will 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Stankiewicz, John 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
33 Murray, Terrence 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Harnisch, Jack 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Wall, Cory 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Weissert, Brian 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Henderson, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
27 Bisogno, Marc 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Quintal, Joseph 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Semo, Andy 97 80 16 1 .990 1 11 6 .647 4 0
28 Labella, Nick 101 96 3 2 .980 5 0 0 — 0 0
12 Tarabek, Matt 24 4 19 1 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Vazquez, C.J. 63 19 41 3 .952 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Machado, Justin 21 16 4 1 .952 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Baker, Jake 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 MacKenzie, Jake 59 15 38 6 .898 6 0 0 — 0 0
37 Mikulski, Matt 6 0 5 1 .833 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
15 Karslo, Gabe 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
31 Kovel, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
16 Martin, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
29 Hernandez, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Popolizio, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Crowley, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Snelling, Colton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 603 425 161 17 .972 25 20 6 .769 12 0
Opponents 649 417 193 39 .940 28 45 11 .804 4 0


